



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DIVERSIFIED SITE WORKS LLC		(2) MEADVILLE LAND SERVICE, INC.		(3) ANGLER ENVIRONMENTAL	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1001	100000-LS	(1)	27,269.00000	27,269.00	30,873.00000	30,873.00	62,070.00000	62,070.00
	. STREAM RESTORATION SITE AS-BUILT CERTIFICATION	LS						
1002	100000-LS	(1)	30,465.00000	30,465.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00	54,772.00000	54,772.00
	. STREAM RESTORATION SPECIALIST	LS						
1003	110100	(1)	65,192.00000	65,192.00	52,918.00000	52,918.00	35,855.00000	35,855.00
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS						
1004	110350	(1)	52,165.34000	52,165.34	28,969.00000	28,969.00	59,701.00000	59,701.00
	TYPE B ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS						
1005	120625	72.000	44.29000	3,188.88	42.35000	3,049.20	19.00000	1,368.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DIVERSIFIED SITE WORKS LLC		(2) MEADVILLE LAND SERVICE, INC.		(3) ANGLER ENVIRONMENTAL	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1006	120747	480.000	40.15000	19,272.00	92.50000	44,400.00	59.00000	28,320.00
	FLAGGER	HR						
1007	120784	6,885.000	2.20000	15,147.00	2.25000	15,491.25	3.00000	20,655.00
	TEMPORARY ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF						
1008	120820	10.000	88.00000	880.00	86.00000	860.00	129.00000	1,290.00
	DRUMS FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EA						
1009	130840	(1)	34,606.00000	34,606.00	31,520.00000	31,520.00	42,600.00000	42,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	LS						
1010	130850	(1)	109,167.48000	109,167.48	57,200.00000	57,200.00	123,366.00000	123,366.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
2001	201035	9,307.000	21.25000	197,773.75	37.80000	351,804.60	48.00000	446,736.00
	CLASS 5 EXCAVATION	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DIVERSIFIED SITE WORKS LLC		(2) MEADVILLE LAND SERVICE, INC.		(3) ANGLER ENVIRONMENTAL	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
3001	300000-CY	2,203.000	52.35000	115,327.05	128.45000	282,975.35	124.00000	273,172.00
	. CHANNEL BED MATERIAL	CY						
3002	300000-CY	707.000	60.33000	42,653.31	121.25000	85,723.75	105.00000	74,235.00
	. CLAY CHANNEL BLOCK	CY						
3003	300000-CY	80.000	82.23000	6,578.40	79.75000	6,380.00	108.00000	8,640.00
	. FURNISHED SAND AND GRAVEL	CY						
3004	300000-EA	57.000	514.78000	29,342.46	888.60000	50,650.20	816.00000	46,512.00
	. GRADE CONTROL LOG STRUCTURE	EA						
3005	300000-EA	27.000	500.16000	13,504.32	570.25000	15,396.75	1,279.00000	34,533.00
	. HABITAT/ROUGHNESS LOGS	EA						
3006	300000-LF	16.000	92.98000	1,487.68	216.15000	3,458.40	63.00000	1,008.00
	. TEMPORARY ACCESS CULVERT	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DIVERSIFIED SITE WORKS LLC		(2) MEADVILLE LAND SERVICE, INC.		(3) ANGLER ENVIRONMENTAL	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
3007	300000-LS	(1)	846.72000	846.72	13,094.00000	13,094.00	9,955.00000	9,955.00
	. TEMPORARY ACCESS BRIDGE	LS						
3008	300000-SY	2,439.000	11.00000	26,829.00	45.65000	111,340.35	25.00000	60,975.00
	. TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	SY						
3009	300000-SY	3,625.000	9.81000	35,561.25	13.35000	48,393.75	17.00000	61,625.00
	. TEMPORARY STAGING AREA	SY						
3010	301006	70.000	74.12000	5,188.40	85.00000	5,950.00	59.00000	4,130.00
	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	TON						
3011	301007	35.000	73.91000	2,586.85	38.50000	1,347.50	53.00000	1,855.00
	REHABILITATE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	TON						
3012	387160	407.000	3.18000	1,294.26	13.30000	5,413.10	8.00000	3,256.00
	FILTER LOG	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DIVERSIFIED SITE WORKS LLC		(2) MEADVILLE LAND SERVICE, INC.		(3) ANGLER ENVIRONMENTAL	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
3013	388043	48.000	21.75000	1,044.00	74.25000	3,564.00	72.00000	3,456.00
	18 INCH PIPE SLOPE DRAIN	LF						
3014	388130	4.000	670.00000	2,680.00	670.00000	2,680.00	670.00000	2,680.00
	QUARTERLY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL INCENTIVE	EA						
3015	388135	(1)	2,680.00000	2,680.00	2,680.00000	2,680.00	2,680.00000	2,680.00
	FINAL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL INCENTIVE	LS						
3016	390321	185.000	76.13000	14,084.05	62.15000	11,497.75	73.00000	13,505.00
	CLASS I RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION	SY						
3017	390322	457.000	115.10000	52,600.70	120.40000	55,022.80	169.00000	77,233.00
	CLASS II RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DIVERSIFIED SITE WORKS LLC		(2) MEADVILLE LAND SERVICE, INC.		(3) ANGLER ENVIRONMENTAL	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
3018	390323	186.000	122.63000	22,809.18	195.30000	36,325.80	244.00000	45,384.00
	CLASS III RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION	SY						
4001	410005	(1)	67,662.27000	67,662.27	52,916.00000	52,916.00	31,487.00000	31,487.00
	MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW	LS						
6001	662182	30.000	14.85000	445.50	57.30000	1,719.00	342.00000	10,260.00
	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM	LF						
7001	70000-EA	32.000	104.50000	3,344.00	107.30000	3,433.60	263.00000	8,416.00
	. TREE PROTECTION PLANKING	EA						
7002	70000-SY	1,355.000	11.04000	14,959.20	10.20000	13,821.00	9.00000	12,195.00
	. FURNISHED CLAY LINER	SY						
7003	70000-SY	4,686.000	4.99000	23,383.14	4.40000	20,618.40	4.00000	18,744.00
	. NATURAL FIBER MATTING	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) DIVERSIFIED SITE WORKS LLC		(2) MEADVILLE LAND SERVICE, INC.		(3) ANGLER ENVIRONMENTAL	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7004	700000-SY	10,248.000	0.99000	10,145.52	1.15000	11,785.20	1.00000	10,248.00
	. RIPARIAN MEADOW ESTABLISHMENT	SY						
7005	700000-SY	10,917.000	10.44000	113,973.48	7.85000	85,698.45	5.00000	54,585.00
	. SOIL LIFT MATTING	SY						
7006	700000-SY	11,282.000	1.54000	17,374.28	1.75000	19,743.50	1.00000	11,282.00
	. WETLAND/FLOODPLAIN MEADOW ESTABLISHMENT	SY						
7007	704365	15,603.000	12.03000	187,704.09	12.40000	193,477.20	8.00000	124,824.00
	PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 6 INCH DEPTH	SY						
7008	705405	3,000.000	0.59000	1,770.00	0.18000	540.00	0.80000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY SEED	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID		(1) DIVERSIFIED SITE WORKS LLC		(2) MEADVILLE LAND SERVICE, INC.		(3) ANGLER ENVIRONMENTAL	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101 AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7009	705412 3,000.000	0.53000	1,590.00	0.60000	1,800.00	0.40000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY MULCH SY						
7010	705500 251.000	3.30000	828.30	1.40000	351.40	1.00000	251.00
	TURFGRASS ESTABLISHMENT SY						
7011	710150 (1)	41,729.60000	41,729.60	63,451.00000	63,451.00	52,614.00000	52,614.00
	TREE, SHRUB, AND PERENNIAL INSTALLATION AND ESTABLISHMENT LS						
Section Totals:			\$1,417,133.46		\$1,933,333.30		\$1,940,073.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,417,133.46		\$1,933,333.30		\$1,940,073.00
Contract Item Totals			\$1,417,133.46		\$1,933,333.30		\$1,940,073.00
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182	Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL		
Letting Date: March 12, 2015	District(s): 5		
Call Order: 301	Project(s):		
Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS	Min:	Max:	
Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION			
Contract Grand Totals	\$1,417,133.46	\$1,933,333.30	1,940,073.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID				(4) UNDERWOOD & ASSOCIATES		(5) ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY RESOURCES, LLC		(6) CORINTHIAN CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1001	100000-LS	(1)		16,810.00000	16,810.00	67,800.00000	67,800.00	6,600.00000	6,600.00
	. STREAM RESTORATION SITE AS-BUILT CERTIFICATION	LS							
1002	100000-LS	(1)		20,000.00000	20,000.00	4,080.00000	4,080.00	56,100.00000	56,100.00
	. STREAM RESTORATION SPECIALIST	LS							
1003	110100	(1)		3,000.00000	3,000.00	51,800.00000	51,800.00	105,768.52000	105,768.52
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS							
1004	110350	(1)		10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,050.00000	10,050.00	54,153.00000	54,153.00
	TYPE B ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS							
1005	120625	72.000		25.00000	1,800.00	131.00000	9,432.00	21.12000	1,520.64
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID				(4) UNDERWOOD & ASSOCIATES		(5) ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY RESOURCES, LLC		(6) CORINTHIAN CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:		
1006	120747	480.000	82.50000	39,600.00	116.00000	55,680.00	92.40000	44,352.00	
	FLAGGER	HR							
1007	120784	6,885.000	7.86000	54,116.10	3.10000	21,343.50	2.64000	18,176.40	
	TEMPORARY ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF							
1008	120820	10.000	225.00000	2,250.00	860.00000	8,600.00	97.68000	976.80	
	DRUMS FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EA							
1009	130840	(1)	9,600.00000	9,600.00	46,700.00000	46,700.00	26,400.00000	26,400.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	LS							
1010	130850	(1)	197,898.47000	197,898.47	34,300.00000	34,300.00	362,900.67000	362,900.67	
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
2001	201035	9,307.000	35.00000	325,745.00	35.50000	330,398.50	64.70000	602,162.90	
	CLASS 5 EXCAVATION	CY							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) UNDERWOOD & ASSOCIATES		(5) ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY RESOURCES, LLC		(6) CORINTHIAN CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
3001	300000-CY	2,203.000	90.00000	198,270.00	200.00000	440,600.00	148.93000	328,092.79
	. CHANNEL BED MATERIAL	CY						
3002	300000-CY	707.000	100.00000	70,700.00	217.00000	153,419.00	51.77000	36,601.39
	. CLAY CHANNEL BLOCK	CY						
3003	300000-CY	80.000	100.00000	8,000.00	120.00000	9,600.00	151.89000	12,151.20
	. FURNISHED SAND AND GRAVEL	CY						
3004	300000-EA	57.000	1,000.00000	57,000.00	1,440.00000	82,080.00	1,191.14000	67,894.98
	. GRADE CONTROL LOG STRUCTURE	EA						
3005	300000-EA	27.000	1,000.00000	27,000.00	425.00000	11,475.00	1,268.49000	34,249.23
	. HABITAT/ROUGHNESS LOGS	EA						
3006	300000-LF	16.000	77.50000	1,240.00	163.00000	2,608.00	241.82000	3,869.12
	. TEMPORARY ACCESS CULVERT	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) UNDERWOOD & ASSOCIATES		(5) ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY RESOURCES, LLC		(6) CORINTHIAN CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
3007	300000-LS	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	7,960.00000	7,960.00	7,440.96000	7,440.96
	. TEMPORARY ACCESS BRIDGE	LS						
3008	300000-SY	2,439.000	65.00000	158,535.00	55.50000	135,364.50	24.49000	59,731.11
	. TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	SY						
3009	300000-SY	3,625.000	17.00000	61,625.00	15.50000	56,187.50	4.60000	16,675.00
	. TEMPORARY STAGING AREA	SY						
3010	301006	70.000	40.00000	2,800.00	64.00000	4,480.00	51.34000	3,593.80
	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	TON						
3011	301007	35.000	20.00000	700.00	39.00000	1,365.00	51.34000	1,796.90
	REHABILITATE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	TON						
3012	387160	407.000	22.45000	9,137.15	22.50000	9,157.50	18.21000	7,411.47
	FILTER LOG	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) UNDERWOOD & ASSOCIATES		(5) ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY RESOURCES, LLC		(6) CORINTHIAN CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
3013	388043	48.000	120.50000	5,784.00	28.50000	1,368.00	47.31000	2,270.88
	18 INCH PIPE SLOPE DRAIN							
		LF						
3014	388130	4.000	670.00000	2,680.00	670.00000	2,680.00	670.00000	2,680.00
	QUARTERLY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL INCENTIVE							
		EA						
3015	388135	(1)	2,680.00000	2,680.00	2,680.00000	2,680.00	2,680.00000	2,680.00
	FINAL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL INCENTIVE							
		LS						
3016	390321	185.000	260.00000	48,100.00	106.00000	19,610.00	115.26000	21,323.10
	CLASS I RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION							
		SY						
3017	390322	457.000	170.00000	77,690.00	208.00000	95,056.00	115.18000	52,637.26
	CLASS II RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION							
		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID				(4) UNDERWOOD & ASSOCIATES		(5) ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY RESOURCES, LLC		(6) CORINTHIAN CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
3018	390323	186.000		85.00000	15,810.00	370.00000	68,820.00	257.45000	47,885.70
	CLASS III RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION	SY							
4001	410005	(1)		10,000.00000	10,000.00	157,900.00000	157,900.00	97,863.18000	97,863.18
	MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW	LS							
6001	662182	30.000		34.00000	1,020.00	487.00000	14,610.00	378.84000	11,365.20
	REMOVE AND RESET EXISTING TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM	LF							
7001	70000-EA	32.000		30.00000	960.00	327.00000	10,464.00	167.73000	5,367.36
	. TREE PROTECTION PLANKING	EA							
7002	70000-SY	1,355.000		100.00000	135,500.00	8.40000	11,382.00	13.83000	18,739.65
	. FURNISHED CLAY LINER	SY							
7003	70000-SY	4,686.000		1.85000	8,669.10	7.50000	35,145.00	5.21000	24,414.06
	. NATURAL FIBER MATTING	SY							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) UNDERWOOD & ASSOCIATES		(5) ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY RESOURCES, LLC		(6) CORINTHIAN CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7004	700000-SY . RIPARIAN MEADOW ESTABLISHMENT	10,248.000	1.15000 11,785.20	1.50000 15,372.00	1.19000 12,195.12		
7005	700000-SY . SOIL LIFT MATTING	10,917.000	11.91000 130,021.47	9.20000 100,436.40	10.78000 117,685.26		
7006	700000-SY . WETLAND/FLOODPLAIN MEADOW ESTABLISHMENT	11,282.000	0.42000 4,738.44	1.50000 16,923.00	1.19000 13,425.58		
7007	704365 PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 6 INCH DEPTH	15,603.000	15.00000 234,045.00	9.90000 154,469.70	8.28000 129,192.84		
7008	705405 TEMPORARY SEED	3,000.000	0.55000 1,650.00	0.35000 1,050.00	0.53000 1,590.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182 **Counties:** ANNE ARUNDEL
Letting Date: March 12, 2015 **District(s):** 5
Call Order: 301 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) UNDERWOOD & ASSOCIATES		(5) ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY RESOURCES, LLC		(6) CORINTHIAN CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0101 AA8955182		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7009	705412 3,000.000 TEMPORARY MULCH SY	8.00000	24,000.00	0.35000	1,050.00	0.53000	1,590.00
7010	705500 251.000 TURFGRASS ESTABLISHMENT SY	0.75000	188.25	1.50000	376.50	0.92000	230.92
7011	710150 (1) TREE, SHRUB, AND PERENNIAL INSTALLATION AND ESTABLISHMENT LS	35,055.00000	35,055.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00	24,090.00000	24,090.00
Section Totals:			\$2,027,203.18	\$2,291,373.10	\$2,445,844.99		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$2,027,203.18	\$2,291,373.10	\$2,445,844.99		
Contract Item Totals			\$2,027,203.18	\$2,291,373.10	\$2,445,844.99		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182	Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL		
Letting Date: March 12, 2015	District(s): 5		
Call Order: 301	Project(s):		
Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS	Min:	Max:	
Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION			
Contract Grand Totals	\$2,027,203.18	\$2,291,373.10	2,445,844.99

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) AB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) APPALACHIAN STREAM RESTORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1001	100000-LS	(1)	80,656.07000	80,656.07	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
	. STREAM RESTORATION SITE AS-BUILT CERTIFICATION	LS						
1002	100000-LS	(1)	39,790.33000	39,790.33	0.00000	0.00		
	. STREAM RESTORATION SPECIALIST	LS						
1003	110100	(1)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS						
1004	110350	(1)	28,944.78000	28,944.78	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	TYPE B ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS						
1005	120625	72.000	15.06000	1,084.32	100.00000	7,200.00		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERFORMANCE WIDE ANGLE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID				(7) AB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) APPALACHIAN STREAM RESTORATION			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1006	120747	480.000		26.89000	12,907.20	25.00000	12,000.00		
	FLAGGER	HR							
1007	120784	6,885.000		2.26000	15,560.10	3.00000	20,655.00		
	TEMPORARY ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF							
1008	120820	10.000		67.75000	677.50	2.00000	20.00		
	DRUMS FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	EA							
1009	130840	(1)		75,000.00000	75,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	LS							
1010	130850	(1)		159,439.72000	159,439.72	32,000.00000	32,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
2001	201035	9,307.000		37.94000	353,107.58	12,000.00000	111,684,000.00		
	CLASS 5 EXCAVATION	CY							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID				(7) AB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) APPALACHIAN STREAM RESTORATION			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101 AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
3001	300000-CY . CHANNEL BED MATERIAL CY	2,203.000	87.84000 193,511.52	50.90000	112,132.70				
3002	300000-CY . CLAY CHANNEL BLOCK CY	707.000	118.44000 83,737.08	60.00000	42,420.00				
3003	300000-CY . FURNISHED SAND AND GRAVEL CY	80.000	73.69000 5,895.20	37.70000	3,016.00				
3004	300000-EA . GRADE CONTROL LOG STRUCTURE EA	57.000	757.37000 43,170.09	1,000.00000	57,000.00				
3005	300000-EA . HABITAT/ROUGHNESS LOGS EA	27.000	757.37000 20,448.99	1,000.00000	27,000.00				
3006	300000-LF . TEMPORARY ACCESS CULVERT LF	16.000	69.00000 1,104.00	65.00000	1,040.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) AB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) APPALACHIAN STREAM RESTORATION		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 0101	AA8955182		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
3007	300000-LS (1)	. TEMPORARY ACCESS BRIDGE	21,479.79000	21,479.79	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
3008	300000-SY 2,439.000	. TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	21.34000	52,048.26	40.00000	97,560.00	
3009	300000-SY 3,625.000	. TEMPORARY STAGING AREA	21.34000	77,357.50	40.00000	145,000.00	
3010	301006 70.000	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	70.01000	4,900.70	55.00000	3,850.00	
3011	301007 35.000	REHABILITATE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	70.01000	2,450.35	55.00000	1,925.00	
3012	387160 407.000	FILTER LOG	11.66000	4,745.62	60.00000	24,420.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID		(7) AB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) APPALACHIAN STREAM RESTORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
3013	388043 48.000 LF	48.64000	2,334.72	50.00000	2,400.00		
	18 INCH PIPE SLOPE DRAIN						
3014	388130 4.000 EA	670.00000	2,680.00	670.00000	2,680.00		
	QUARTERLY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL INCENTIVE						
3015	388135 (1) LS	2,680.00000	2,680.00	2,680.00000	2,680.00		
	FINAL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL INCENTIVE						
3016	390321 185.000 SY	104.85000	19,397.25	55.90000	10,341.50		
	CLASS I RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION						
3017	390322 457.000 SY	134.20000	61,329.40	59.90000	27,374.30		
	CLASS II RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) AB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) APPALACHIAN STREAM RESTORATION			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7004	70000-SY	10,248.000	2.42000	24,800.16	4.00000	40,992.00		
	. RIPARIAN MEADOW ESTABLISHMENT	SY						
7005	70000-SY	10,917.000	11.08000	120,960.36	8.00000	87,336.00		
	. SOIL LIFT MATTING	SY						
7006	70000-SY	11,282.000	2.42000	27,302.44	6.00000	67,692.00		
	. WETLAND/FLOODPLAIN MEADOW ESTABLISHMENT	SY						
7007	704365	15,603.000	12.11000	188,952.33	36.00000	561,708.00		
	PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 6 INCH DEPTH	SY						
7008	705405	3,000.000	0.54000	1,620.00	2.00000	6,000.00		
	TEMPORARY SEED	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182

Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL

Letting Date: March 12, 2015

District(s): 5

Call Order: 301

Project(s):

Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION

Line No / Item ID				(7) AB CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(8) APPALACHIAN STREAM RESTORATION			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0101	AA8955182		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
7009	705412	3,000.000		0.54000	1,620.00	40.00000	120,000.00		
	TEMPORARY MULCH	SY							
7010	705500	251.000		0.81000	203.31	3.70000	928.70		
	TURFGRASS ESTABLISHMENT	SY							
7011	710150	(1)		27,918.83000	27,918.83	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
	TREE, SHRUB, AND PERENNIAL INSTALLATION AND ESTABLISHMENT	LS							
Section Totals:					\$2,648,050.55		\$113,441,247.60		
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$2,648,050.55		\$113,441,247.60		
Contract Item Totals					\$2,648,050.55		\$113,441,247.60		
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals					\$0.00		\$0.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: AA8955182	Counties: ANNE ARUNDEL	
Letting Date: March 12, 2015	District(s): 5	
Call Order: 301	Project(s):	
Contract Time: 171 WORKING DAYS	Min:	Max:
Contract Description: BROAD CREEK STREAM RESTORATION		
Contract Grand Totals	\$2,648,050.55	\$113,441,247.60

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum